

Haryana Government Gazette

Published by Authority

© Govt. of Haryana

No. 14-2022]

CHANDIGARH, TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2022 (CHAITRA 15, 1944 SAKA)

PART III

Notifications by High Court, Advertisement, Notices and Change of Name etc.

HARYANA RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Notification

The 11th March, 2022

No. HAREDA/2022/3290.— The Board of Governors of Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA), hereby, makes the following further to amend the Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA) (Group-D) Service Rules, 2018 namely:—

- 1. These Rules may be called the Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA), Group-D (Amendment), Rules, 2021.
- 2. In the Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA), Group D Service Rules, 2018 in Annexure-B.—
 - (i) Under column 2, for existing item (iii) and (iv) following item shall be substituted as under:-

In case of Peon:-

Sr. No.	Designation of the post/Scale	Academic qualification and experience, if any, by direct recruitment	Academic qualification and experience, if any, for appointment other than by direct recruitment
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
4.	Peon (DL Level)	As specified in the First Schedule of the Haryana Group D Employees (Recruitment and Conditions of Service) Act, 2018 (5 of 2018).	By Transfer/deputation As specified in the First Schedule of the Haryana Group D Employees (Recruitment and Conditions of Service) Act, 2018 (5 of 2018).

P. K. DAS,

Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana New & Renewable Energy Department -cum-Chairman, HAREDA.

[118-1]

9542—C.S.—H.G.P., Pkl.

(190)